Total Price

\$44,888.00

Project Name:	NORTH BERM MAINTENANCE PROJECT- SPOONBILL MARSH
---------------	---

Bid #:N/A

Opening Date: Wednesday, March 11, 2020

Opening Location:

Indian River County Utilities

1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

In accordance with all terms, conditions, specifications, and requirements, the Bidder offers the following:

Bid Item*(See Below)	Quantity	Unit Price
1. Construct approximately 700-LF of maintenance berm as shown on the plans and attached scope of work. The spoil material (fill) excavated in 2009 during construction on the spoonbill marsh facility was moved, graded and stored for future use on the adjoining parcel. Fill material lies in a surface layer roughly 5 feet thick and is a mixture of shell rock, sand and limestone rock of various sizes can be used for the construction of the berm.	LS	\$ 44,888.00

and limestone rock of various sizes can be used for the construction of the berm.				
Total Bid Price			\$ 44,888.00	
Total Bid Price in Words	Forty Four Th	nousand Eight Hundre	ed Eighty Eight Dollars and No	Ce
Alternate Bid for Item No. 1- Additional 300-LF of berm installation east of item no.1 as depicted on the plans. This will require an additional of 437 cubic yards of fill material and 66 cubic yards of coquina.		\$20,199.00	\$ 20,199.00	
Total Revised Bid Price with Alternate Bid Items			\$65,087.00	
Total Bid Price with Alternate Bid Items in Words	Sixty Five Thousand Eighty Seven Dollars and No Cents			

List the name, address, and contact information of the Directional Boring Contractor to be used on this project:

NameN/A		
Address		
Phone	Fax	
E-mail		

Will your company extend these prices to other agencies within the State of Florida?	er governmental	Yes 🗌	No 🗶
*The lump sum price bid for furnishing and installation mobilization, demobilization, utilities exploration/exunsuitable material, dewatering, sheeting/shoring of landscaping damaged or destroyed, Trench Safety Act	xcavation, removing, the excavation, resto	disposing of a ration of all had	and replacing
The unit price(s) bid will include any and all labor & r County a complete & working berm as indicated on th		ove necessary	to furnish the
The undersigned hereby certifies that they have solicitation and agree to furnish at the prices show instructions, conditions, specifications, and attaprovisions of this solicitation shall not be caused additional compensation.	wn any or all of the achments hereto. Fa	items above, s ailure to have	subject to all read all the
Company Name: Cathco Inc.			
Company Address: 5550 41st Street			
City, StateVero Beach, FL	Ziŗ	Code32967	7
Telephone: _772-562-8814	Fax: 772-562-017	3	
E-mail:cathcoinc@bellsouth.net			
Business Tax Receipt Number 5211406.000	FEIN Num	ber: <u>59-2672</u>	191
Authorized Signature:	Da	ate: 3-11-202	20
Name: Matthew S. Eisert	Title: V	'P	
(Type / Printed)			

Project completion time after receipt of "Notice to Proceed" or PO: 90 DAYS